
 
 

Case No. 84345 
 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA  
 

CITY OF LAS VEGAS, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada, 
 

Appellant,  
  

and  
 
180 LAND CO, LLC, a Nevada limited-liability company, FORE STARS LTD., a 

Nevada limited-liability company,  
 

Respondents. 
 
 

Eighth Judicial District Court, Clark County, Nevada 
Case No. A-17-758528-J 

Honorable Timothy C. Williams, Department 16 
   
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF CO-COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENTS 180 

LAND CO, LLC AND FORE STARS LTD. 
 

ELIZABETH GHANEM HAM, ESQ., NBN 6987  
eham@ehbcompanies.com 

 
1215 South Fort Apache Road 

Las Vegas, Nevada, 89117 
Telephone: (702) 940-6930 

 
Attorney for 180 Land Co, LLC and Fore Stars Ltd. 

 
 

Electronically Filed
Apr 04 2022 05:38 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court
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PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Elizabeth Ghanem Ham, Esq., in-house counsel 

for EHB Companies, hereby enters her appearance as co-counsel for Respondents 

180 Land Co, LLC and Fore Stars Ltd.  

DATED this 4th day of April, 2022.  

 
ELIZABETH GHANEM HAM 
/s/ Elizabeth Ghanem Ham     
Elizabeth Ghanem Ham, Esq. Bar No. 6987 
Attorney for 180 Land Co, LLC and Fore Stars 
Ltd. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF CO-

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENTS 180 LAND CO, LLC AND FORE STARS 

LTD. was filed electronically with the Nevada Supreme Court on the 4th day of 

April, 2022.  Electronic Service of the foregoing document shall be made in 

accordance with the Master Service List as follows: 

McDONALD CARANO LLP  
George F. Ogilvie III, Esq.  
Amanda C. Yen, Esq.   
Christopher Molina, Esq.    
2300 W. Sahara Avenue, Suite 1200 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 
gogilvie@mcdonaldcarano.com 
ayen@mcdonaldcarano.com  
cmolina@mcdonaldcarano.com 
 

SHUTE, MIHALY & 
WEINBERGER, LLP 
Andrew W. Schwartz, Esq. 
Lauren M. Tarpey, Esq. 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, California 94102 
schwartz@smwlaw.com 
ltarpey@smwlaw.com 
 

LAS VEGAS CITY ATTORNEY’S 
OFFICE 
Bryan K. Scott, Esq., City Attorney 
Philip R. Byrnes, Esq. 
Rebecca Wolfson, Esq. 
495 S. Main Street, 6th Floor 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
bscott@lasvegasnevada.gov 
pbyrnes@lasvegasnevada.gov 
rwolfson@lasvegasnevada.gov 
 

LEONARD LAW, PC 
Debbie Leonard, Esq. 
955 S. Virginia St., Suite #220 
Reno, NV 89502 
debbie@leonardlawpc.com  
 

Lansford W. Levitt, Esq. 
4230 Christy Way 
Reno, NV 89519 
lwl1@sbcglobal.net  
 

 

/s/ Sandy Guerra    
    An Employee of the Law Offices of Kermitt L. Waters 
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